## **More Acquisitions plc**

("More" or the "Company")

# **Director's Share Dealings**

The Company announces that today, Roderick Claude McIllree, Executive Director of the Company, purchased 7,250,000 ordinary shares in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at an aggregate price of 0.72p per Ordinary Share.

Following the above purchase, Mr McIllree owns 19,250,000 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 15.40% of the issued share capital of the Company.

## **Enquiries:**

## **More Acquisitions plc**

Rod McIllree/ Charles Goodfellow

Peterhouse Capital Limited +44 (0)20 7469 0930

#### **Financial Adviser**

Narisha Ragoonanthun/ Guy Miller/ Brefo Gyasi

#### **Broker**

Lucy Williams/ Duncan Vasey

NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name:	Roderick McIllree	
2.	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status:	Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment:	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name:	More Acquisitions Plc	
b)	LEI:	213800UCZMSGWTYROR59	

4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument: Identification code:	Ordinary shares of £0.1 each		
		GB00BMWKKM32		
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Purchase of Ordinary Shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s):	Purchase of shares		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		0.72p	7,250,000	
		Issue of warrants		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		N/A	N/A	
d)	Aggregated information: Aggregated volume: Price:	Single transaction as in 4 c) above Issue of shares		
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		Issue of warrants	Male and A	
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		N/A	N/A	
e)	Date of the transaction:	1 June 2023		
f)	Place of the transaction:	Main Market London Stock Exchange		